SECOND AMENDMENT
TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

ALBERT A. WEBB ASSOCIATES

Street Light Assessment District, City Library Services Parcel Tax,
and Special District Administration

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”) is made and entered into this  day of
, 2016, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”), and ALBERT A. WEBB ASSOCIATES, a California
corporation, (“Consultant”), with reference to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on April 22, 2008, City and Consultant entered into a Professional
Consultant Services Agreement for Street Light Assessment District, City Library Services
Parcel Tax and Special District Administration (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, on March 5, 2013, City and Consultant entered in a First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Street Light Assessment District, City Library
Services Parcel Tax and Special District Administration (“First Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement through
December 31, 2016 in order to complete the services under the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant mutually agree as follows:

1. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 of the Agreement, the City and Consultant hereby agree to
extend the term of the Agreement up to and including December 31, 2016.

2. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement is hereby amended to include the following provision:

“During the term of April 22, 2016 through December 31, 2016, City shall pay
Consultant Eighty-One Thousand Eleven Dollars Thirty-Three Cents ($81,011.33), for
the completion of services performed, in accordance with the Fee Schedule attached
hereto as Exhibit “A-1" and incorporated herein by this reference.



3. Prior to City’s execution of this Second Amendment by City, Consultant shall ensure
that current Certificates of Insurance are on file with City confirming adequate insurance as
required by the Agreement, as well as a current business tax certificate.

4.  All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Street Light Assessment District, City Library
Services Parcel Tax, and Special District Administration to be executed the day and year written
above.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter ALBERT A. WEBB ASSOCIATES, a

city and municipal corporation California corporation
By: By: M/(/ m [ . %/

City Manager  Mdfthew E MNEBB

\
Title: PV’\C S| ()('OV\\’/ C ED

ATTEST: Peesisent /CEQ
By: By%’M %M’\

City Clerk ScottNebl

Title: C h f@/l ﬁanClﬁL ﬂmc‘fli

Certified as-to-Availability of Funds:

Y
By e |4 o
G/iﬁn\n\xy’éﬁirector

\Q— Sectt Flille~

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
By:
Deputy City Attorney

CA #08-07643" & 2'22

O:\Cycom\Wpdocs\DOO1\P020\00272980.Docx



EXHIBIT “A-1”

Fee Schedule



CITY OF RIVERSIDE
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES

APRIL 22, 2016 TO DECEMBER 31, 2016

. Disfrict | AnnualTotal |
CFD 92-1 Sycamore Canyon $4,919.50
CFD 2004-1 Galleria at Tyler $2,985.13
CFD 2006-1 Riverwalk Vista I1A 1 $4,919.50
CFD 2006-1 Riverwalk Vista IA 2 $4,919.50
CFD 2013-1 Kunny Ranch* $4,919.50
CFD 2014-2 Highlands $4,919.50
CSA 152 $5,463.62
Auto Center AD $3,689.62
Hunter Park AD $7,994.18
Riverwalk AD $4,919.50
Riverwalk Business Center AD $4,304.56
SLAD and Library Tax $14,758.48
SLAD and Library Tax - GIS $3,689.62
Riverwalk LMD $4,304.56
LMD 88-1 Sycamore Highlands $4,304.56
TOTAL $81,011.33

* Contingent on tax enroliment for FY 2016-17




